PENN NATIONAL - August 17, 2005 - Race 9

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW2 6MX) Claiming Price: $3,500
Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Quantum Miss - 1:08.63 - May 27, 2011)

Purse: $6,500

Plus: $1,479 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program
Available Money: $7,979
Value of Race: $6,825 1st $3,900, 2nd $1,625, 3rd $715, 4th $390, 5th $195
Weather: Clear Track: Fast

Off at: 11:19 Start: Good for all

Last Raced

28Jul05 °PEN®
5Aug05 SPEN*
5Aug05 °PEN?
5Aug05 SPEN®
5Aug05 SPEN®
27Julos "PEN?
27Julos "PEN®
5Aug05 SPEN™®

8

3
5
9
4
6
1
7

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Copper Glow (Torres, Raymond)

Anthony B (Lee, Katie)

Specialexpectation (Albanese, Harry)
Duke's Wildcat (Kravets, Justin)

Osmanbek (Otero, William)
Golden Way (Cora, David)
Bogart (Kaufman, Casey)

Megaddim (Chin Sue, Roger)

Fractional Times: 22.75 46.28 58.85

Split Times:

Run-Up: O feet

Winner:

Breeder: Karen Anderson.

Claiming Prices:

(23:53) (12:57) (13:16)

Wgt M/E PP
122 L bf
114 L
119 L bf
119 Lf
119 L bf
119 L bf
119 Lb
119 L bf

O R 0l woob NN
o 0N U W NS

Final Time: 1:12.01

1/4
51/2
715
11 1/2
32

42
2Hea\d
61/2

8

Start

1/2
412

ll 1/2
22 1/2
51 1/2
3Head

7

Str

13 1/2
2112
4Heald

715
8

Fin
1Nose
23/4
31 1/2
41 3/4
55 1/2
63/4
79 1/2

8

EQUIBASE

Odds

9.40
3.80
4.60
5.00
12.90
2.20*
14.50
7.50

Copper Glow, Chestnut Gelding, by Copper Man out of Warming Glow (FR), by In Fijar. Foaled Jan 12, 1998 in Florida.
Winning Owner: ALM Stables

8 - Copper Glow: $3,500; 3 - Anthony B: $3,500; 5 - Specialexpectation: $3,500; 9 - Duke's Wildcat: $3,500; 4 -

Osmanbek: $3,500; 6 - Golden Way: $3,500; 1 - Bogart: $3,500; 7 - Megaddim: $3,500;

Scratched Horse(s): Back Booth (Trainer)

Total WPS Pool: $33,458

Pgm Horse

8  Copper Glow
3 Anthony B
5  Specialexpectation

Trainers:

Win Place  Show
20.80 12.40 6.00
6.00 3.80

5.60

Wager Type
$2.00 Exacta
$2.00 Trifecta
$2.00 Superfecta
$2.00 Daily Double
$2.00 Pick 3

$2.00 Pick 4

inning Numbers

8-3
8-3-5
8-3-5-9
5-8

7-5-
1-7-

8 (3 correct)
5-8 (3 correct)

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff

6,

109.00
606.00
153.00

74.00
269.00
147.40

Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4
8  Copper Glow 4 55112
3 Anthony B 7 78112
5  Specialexpectation 1 11172
9  Duke's Wildcat 3 gt
4 Osmanbek 5 4312
6  Golden Way 2 2112
1 Bogart 8 6°
7  Megaddim 6 gLy

1/2
24

66
[
Sl
54 1/2
34

2 831

Str
3

55
1312
23112

Fin
1Nose
oNose
33/4
42 1/4
54

69 1/2
710 1/4
819 3/4

Ortenzi, Giovanni

Owners:

Stable; 7 -Catherine L. Erickson;

Footnotes

Pool
30,774
25,037

9,099

8,669

4,908

3,586

COMPANY

Comments

3 wide, driving
closed fast outside
gave way late
outside, hung
evenly late

tired

no factor

far back early

8 - Rozell, Ron; 3 - Beattie, Thomas; 5 - Crane, Clovis; 9 - Kravets, Bruce; 4 - Kravets, Bruce; 6 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 1 - O'Connor, Stephen; 7 -

8 - ALM Stables; 3 - Churchville Farm; 5 -Clovis Crane; 9 - Stevark Stable, Inc.; 4 -Frank Schultz; 6 - Bush Racing Stable; 1 - Stix-N-Stones

COPPER GLOW was unhurried early, rallied three wide around the turn, closed between horses through the stretch and was up late. ANTHONY B was
slow to settle, swung out for the drive and finished fast. SPECIALEXPECTATION cleared early, stayed close to the inside and gave way late. DUKE'S
WILDCAT had position outside but hung. OSMANBEK stayed inside and lacked a strong late response. GOLDEN WAY showed speed then tired. BOGART

was no factor. MEGADDIM fell far back early.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



