PENN NATIONAL - August 17, 2005 - Race 9

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW2 6MX) Claiming Price: \$3,500

Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Quantum Miss - 1:08.63 - May 27, 2011)

Purse: \$6,500

Plus: \$1,479 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program

Available Money: \$7,979

Value of Race: \$6,825 1st \$3,900, 2nd \$1,625, 3rd \$715, 4th \$390, 5th \$195

Weather: Clear Track: Fast Off at: 11:19 Start: Good for all

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
28Jul05 9PEN1	8	Copper Glow (Torres, Raymond)	122 L bf	7	4	5 ^{1/2}	4 ^{1/2}	3 ¹	1 ^{Nose}	9.40	3 wide, driving
5Aug05 ⁶ PEN ⁴	3	Anthony B (Lee, Katie)	114 L	2	7	7 ¹⁵	6 ⁵	5 ³	2 ^{3/4}	3.80	closed fast outside
5Aug05 ⁶ PEN ³	5	Specialexpectation (Albanese, Harry)	119 L bf	4	1	1 1 1/2	1 1 1/2	13 1/2	3 ^{1 1/2}	4.60	gave way late
5Aug05 ⁶ PEN ⁵	9	Duke's Wildcat (Kravets, Justin)	119 Lf	8	3	3 ²	2 ^{2 1/2}	2 ^{1/2}	4 ^{1 3/4}	5.00	outside, hung
5Aug05 ⁶ PEN ⁶	4	Osmanbek (Otero, William)	119 L bf	3	5	4 ²	5 1 1/2	4 ^{Head}	5 ^{5 1/2}	12.90	evenly late
27Jul05 ⁷ PEN ²	6	Golden Way (Cora, David)	119 L bf	5	2	2 ^{Head}	3 ^{Head}	6 ⁶	6 ^{3/4}	2.20*	tired
27Jul05 ⁷ PEN ⁶	1	Bogart (Kaufman, Casey)	119 Lb	1	8	6 ^{1/2}	7 ²⁰	7 ¹⁵	7 ^{9 1/2}	14.50	no factor
5Aug05 ⁶ PEN ¹⁰	7	Megaddim (Chin Sue, Roger)	119 L bf	6	6	8	8	8	8	7.50	far back early

Fractional Times: 22.75 46.28 58.85 **Final Time:** 1:12.01

Split Times: (23:53) (12:57) (13:16)

Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Copper Glow, Chestnut Gelding, by Copper Man out of Warming Glow (FR), by In Fijar. Foaled Jan 12, 1998 in Florida.

Breeder: Karen Anderson. Winning Owner: ALM Stables

Claiming Prices: 8 - Copper Glow: \$3,500; 3 - Anthony B: \$3,500; 5 - Specialexpectation: \$3,500; 9 - Duke's Wildcat: \$3,500; 4 -

Osmanbek: \$3,500; 6 - Golden Way: \$3,500; 1 - Bogart: \$3,500; 7 - Megaddim: \$3,500;

Scratched Horse(s): Back Booth (Trainer)

Total WPS Pool: \$33,458

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
8	Copper Glow	20.80	12.40	6.00	\$2.00 Exacta	8-3	109.00	30,774
3	Anthony B		6.00	3.80	\$2.00 Trifecta	8-3-5	606.00	25,037
5	Specialexpectation			5.60	\$2.00 Superfecta	8-3-5-9	6,153.00	9,099
					\$2.00 Daily Double	5-8	74.00	8,669
					\$2.00 Pick 3	7-5-8 (3 correct)	269.00	4,908
					\$2.00 Pick 4	1-7-5-8 (3 correct)	147 40	3 586

Past Performance Running Line Preview

r ast renormance Running Line i review									
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin			
8	Copper Glow	4	5 ^{5 1/2}	4 ⁴	3^4	1 ^{Nose}			
3	Anthony B	7	7 ^{6 1/2}	6 ⁶	5 ⁵	2 ^{Nose}			
5	Specialexpectation	1	1 ^{1 1/2}	1 ^{1 1/2}	1 ^{3 1/2}	3 ^{3/4}			
9	Duke's Wildcat	3	3 ¹ 1/2	21 1/2	$2^{3 \cdot 1/2}$	4 ² 1/4			
4	Osmanbek	5	4 ^{3 1/2}	5 ⁴ 1/2	4 ⁵	54			
6	Golden Way	2	21 1/2	34	68	69 1/2			
1	Bogart	8	66	711	7 ¹⁴	7 ^{10 1/4}			
7	Megaddim	6	8 ^{21 1/2}	8 ³¹	8 ²⁹	8 ^{19 3/4}			

Trainers: 8 - Rozell, Ron; 3 - Beattie, Thomas; 5 - Crane, Clovis; 9 - Kravets, Bruce; 4 - Kravets, Bruce; 6 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 1 - O'Connor, Stephen; 7 -

Ortenzi, Giovanni

Owners: 8 - ALM Stables; 3 - Churchville Farm; 5 - Clovis Crane; 9 - Stevark Stable, Inc.; 4 - Frank Schultz; 6 - Bush Racing Stable; 1 - Stix-N-Stones

Stable; 7 -Catherine L. Erickson;

Footnotes

COPPER GLOW was unhurried early, rallied three wide around the turn, closed between horses through the stretch and was up late. ANTHONY B was slow to settle, swung out for the drive and finished fast. SPECIALEXPECTATION cleared early, stayed close to the inside and gave way late. DUKE'S WILDCAT had position outside but hung. OSMANBEK stayed inside and lacked a strong late response. GOLDEN WAY showed speed then tired. BOGART was no factor. MEGADDIM fell far back early.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

